Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Number field, please replace 7333678 with 7376288. Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded on Reel 021679 Frame 0391. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qifan Huang	08/17/2004
Li Sha	08/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wis Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	683 River Oaks Parkway
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7376288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018979

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com
Correspondent Name: MAYER BROWN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07144806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc D. McSwain

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0738

500678988

CH \$40.00

source=07144806_Request#page1.tif source=07144806_Request#page2.tif source=07144806_Request#page3.tif source=07144806_Request#page4.tif source=07144806_Request#page5.tif source=07144806_Request#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0739



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qifan Huang	08/17/2004
Li Sha	08/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIS Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	683 River Oaks Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7333678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: MAYER BROWN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOY 2022

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILL	INOIS 60690
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07144806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc D. McSwain
Signature:	/Marc D. McSwain/
Date:	10/15/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT69104 Receipt Date: 10/15/2008 Fee Amount: \$40	· II

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WIS Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 683 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

	1.	The e	entire	worldwide	right,	title,	and	interest	in	all i	inventions	and
impro	vements	("SUE	BJECT	MATTER	") that	are di	sclose	ed in the	e pro	visio	nal applic	ation
filed 1	under 35	5 U.S.	C. §1:	11(b) or n	on-prov	visiona/	l app	lication	file	d un	der 35 U	S.C.
§111(a	a) and e	ntitled	EDG	E ADAP	<u>rive i</u>	DEMO	SAI	C SYS	TEM	AN	ID METI	HOD
("APP	LICATION	ON"),	which:									
	is t	o be fi	led her	ewith.		•						
	⊠ was	s filed	on <u>Ma</u>	y 20, 2004	, and no	w bea	rs U.S	S. applic	cation	seri	al number	,
	<u>10</u> ,	/850,7	<u>78</u> .					* *				
	The	e APP	LICAT	ION claim						,	filed on	
				, no	w beari	ng		app	olicati	ion s	erial	*
	nun	ıber		•								

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Case Docket # 22682-07994

1 of [2]

PATENT REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0742

Re: Title: Filed: Application No.:	EDGE ADAPTIVE DEN May 20, 2004 10/850,778	IOSAIC SYSTEM AND METHOD	
Name and Signature		Date of Signature	
Qifan Huang 26. Qifan Huang	- Marie Contraction of the Contr	8/17/,2004	
State of	}		
County of	} ss. }		
On	before me.	, Notary	
satisfactory evidence to be the per	son whose name is subscribed is authorized capacity, and tha	to me or proved to me on the basis of to the within instrument and acknowledged to t by his signature on the instrument the person strument.	o, or
Notary Seal		Notary	
Name and Signature		Date of Signature 8/17, 2004	
State of	} }ss }		
evidence to be the person whose na	A personally known to me or pame is subscribed to the within deapacity, and that by his sign	nor	ty
lotary Seal		Notary	
•			

Case Docket # 22682-07994

2 of [2]

PATENT REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0743